

10th November 2023

To:

**National Stock Exchange of India
Limited (Scrip Code: FSL)**
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051

**BSE Limited
(Scrip Code: 532809)**
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Madam/ Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing
Regulations”)**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Loksatta (Marathi), both having electronic editions.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For **Firstsource Solutions Limited**

POOJA SURESH
NAMBIAR

Digitally signed by POOJA
SURESH NAMBIAR
Date: 2023.11.10 17:11:42 +05'30'


**Pooja Nambiar
Company Secretary**

Firstsource Solutions Ltd.

5th Floor, Paradigm 'B' Wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064 India.
Tel: +91 (22) 6666 0888 | Fax: +91 (22) 6666 08887 | Web: www.firstsource.com

(CIN: L64202MH2001PLC134147)

VOITH					
VOITH PAPER FABRICS INDIA LIMITED					
Registered Office: 113/114-A, Sector-24, Faridabad-121005, Haryana					
CIN: L74899HR1968PLC004895; Phone: +91 129 4292200; Fax: +91 129 2232072					
E-mail: voithfabrics.faridabad@voith.com; Website: www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half-year ended on 30th September, 2023					
(INR in Million, unless otherwise stated)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	520.91	1,000.12	465.71	1,755.30
2	Profit for the period, before taxes	127.91	257.40	100.90	428.02
3	Net profit for the period, after tax	96.36	193.00	76.18	317.58
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of tax)	1.19	1.00	0.60	(0.76)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Please refer Note 2 below)	97.55	194.00	76.78	316.82
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	43.93	43.93	43.93	43.93
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				3,109.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
1. Basic:		21.95	43.96	17.35	72.34
2. Diluted:		21.95	43.96	17.35	72.34
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023.					
Full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors, is being filed separately with the BSE Limited. These documents are being made available under 'Investors Corner' link on Company's website at http://www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com and are also likely to be made available through 'Financial Results' link of 'Corporate Filings' section, under 'Corporates' link on the website of BSE Limited at http://www.bseindia.com .					
2. The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder. The Statutory Auditors of Voith Paper Fabrics India Limited ('the Company') have carried out limited review of the above results pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and have issued an unmodified review opinion.					
For Voith Paper Fabrics India Limited					
Sd/-					
R. Krishna Kumar					
Managing Director					
DIN - 05344619					
Place : Faridabad					
Dated : November 08, 2023					



IL&FS INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED

Registered Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, Plot No. C-22, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
CIN: L65999MH1986PLC147981 Website: www.iimlindia.com, Tel : 022 2653 3333
Email : investor.relations@ilfsindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,484.50	1,820.82	1,978.76	3,305.32	3,831.65	7,551.34
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items)	176.41	538.12	590.84	714.53	1,073.33	1,842.44
Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	176.41	538.12	590.84	714.53	1,073.33	1,842.44
Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	175.20	309.66	492.84	484.85	787.29	1,380.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	254.18	298.15	739.61	552.33	1,319.04	2,331.38
Equity Share Capital	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.07	0.05	0.14	0.12	0.16	0.38
Other Equity						15,360.91

- Note :
- (1) The aforesaid consolidated financial results of IL&FS Investment Managers Limited (the "Holding Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together constitute the "Group") and jointly controlled entities for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 along-with comparative period have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 9, 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company
- (2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 – Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time and other accounting principles generally accepted in India
- (3) The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, has vide its letter dated October 1, 2018 initiated investigation by Serious Fraud Investigation Office (SFIO) against Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Limited (IL&FS), the Holding Company and its subsidiaries (including the Group) under Section 212(1) of the Companies Act, 2013. On December 3, 2018, MCA on the directions of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai (NCLT) has implemented various Group Companies of IL&FS (which includes the Group) as Respondents to the Petition filed by them on October 1, 2018. Further based on another petition of the MCA under Section 130 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013, the NCLT has, on January 1, 2019, ordered re-opening of books of accounts for the past financial year 2012-13 to financial year 2017-18 of 'IL&FS' (the 'Ultimate Holding Company'), IL&FS Financial Services Limited ('IFIN' a fellow subsidiary) and IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited ('ITNL' a fellow subsidiary). While the Group, based on its current understanding, believes that the above would not have a material impact on the financial results, the implications, if any, arising from the aforesaid developments would be known only after the aforesaid matters are concluded and hence are not determinable at this stage
- (4) The term of most of the existing funds being managed/advised by the Group has already been over. Other funds being managed/advised by the Group are approaching end of their term in near future which has resulted/is likely to result in significant reduction in the Group's fee revenue. Management expects that its future income from existing funds being managed/advised together with liquid assets held by the Group as at September 30, 2023 will be adequately sufficient to meet the Group's existing and future obligations arising over the next 12 months
- (5) The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 14, 2022 approved a Scheme of Amalgamation of its two wholly owned subsidiaries IL&FS Asian Infrastructure Managers Limited and IIML Asset Advisors Limited with the Company, subject to approval of shareholders and/or creditors of the respective companies and necessary regulatory approvals. The Appointed Date for the said Scheme of Amalgamation is scheduled to be April 1, 2022. The Company has filed an application for the same with National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai
- (6) Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below :

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Revenue	155.73	270.12	486.08	425.85	576.68	3,521.20
(Loss)/Profit Before Tax	(68.87)	(66.62)	256.78	(135.49)	110.39	2,362.19
(Loss)/Profit after Tax	(20.24)	(69.17)	258.85	(89.41)	117.45	2,400.97

Mumbai, November 9, 2023


For the Order of the Board

Sd/-

Susim Mukul Datta

Chairman

Kothari PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED			
Regd. Office: 'Kothari Buildings', 115, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034			
CIN: L11101TN1989PLC017347 PH: 044-35225527/35225528			
Email: secdept@hckgroup.com , Website: www.kotharipectrochemicals.com			
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2023			
(Rs.in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half year Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited		
Total income from operations	16,154.70	31,026.68	12,987.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	2,669.45	4,864.69	1,334.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,669.45	4,864.69	1,334.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,853.88	3,419.70	953.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,858.44	3,384.28	954.78
Equity Share Capital	5,918.68	5,918.68	5,918.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	16,231.26	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - in Rs.			
Basic :	3.15	5.81	1.62
Diluted :	3.15	5.81	1.62
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year Unaudited Financial Results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd website at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.kotharipectrochemicals.com			
for Kothari Petrochemicals Limited			
Arjun B. Kothari			
Managing Director			
DIN:07117816			
Place : Chennai			
Date : 09.11.2023			

<div>CAPLIN POINT LABORATORIES LIMITED</div>							
CIN - L24231TN1990PLC019053							
Registered office : 3rd Floor, "Ashvich Towers", No.3, Developed Plots Industrial Estates, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096.							
Phone Nos.044-2496 8000, Website - www.caplinpoint.net , email ID-investor@caplinpoint.net							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS							
(Rs. in Crs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Financial Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income	430.49	407.36	375.53	837.85	735.80	1,522.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before share of profit in Associate, Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.89	126.91	110.46	272.80	215.55	451.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	146.00	126.99	110.45	272.99	215.54	451.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	116.14	104.23	92.03	220.37	178.34	376.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	125.80	101.90	108.60	227.70	216.97	419.74
6	Equity Share Capital	15.19	15.19	15.16	15.19	15.16	15.18
7	Other Equity(excluding Non Controlling Interest)as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,865.30
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic: (in Rupees)	15.13	13.62	12.09	28.75	23.31	49.62
	2. Diluted: (in Rupees)	15.06	13.55	11.99	28.61	23.10	49.18
		(Not Annualised)			(Not Annualised)		(Annualised)
Note:							
1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:							
Particulars	Standalone					Financial Year ended	
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		31.03.2023	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022		
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income	203.71	200.93	159.40	404.64	310.76	627.61	
Profit Before Tax	107.20	97.19	73.32	204.39	148.02	293.15	
Profit After Tax	82.10	76.27	57.51	158.37	120.76	234.26	
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended September 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchanges viz., BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.caplinpoint.net).							
3. The Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 9th November, 2023							
For Caplin Point Laboratories Limited							
Dr Sridhar Ganesan							
Managing Director							
DIN 06819026							
Place : Chennai							
Date : 09th November, 2023							

**RP - Sanjiv Goenka
Group**

Growing Legacies

firstsource

Firstsource Solutions Limited

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in millions, except per share data and per equity data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	15,569.14	15,309.43	15,376.03	30,878.57	30,163.12	61,531.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,543.03	1,552.92	1,549.24	3,095.95	2,596.78	6,152.15
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,543.03	1,552.92	1,549.24	3,095.95	2,596.78	6,152.15
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,265.09	1,259.85	1,294.01	2,524.94	2,144.88	5,137.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	1,720.80	1,321.15	1,832.60	3,041.95	3,392.32	6,418.34
6	Paid up equity share capital	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						26,698.54
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 /- each)						
a. Basic:		1.85	1.85	1.90	3.70	3.15	7.55
b. Diluted:		1.80	1.80	1.84	3.60	3.05	7.32

1. Additional Information on standalone financial results (Audited) is as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
1	Total income from operations	3,735.87	3,443.43	3,565.62	7,179.30	7,223.28	14,094.44
2	Net profit before taxation	847.56	747.82	779.97	1,595.38	1,590.32	3,110.55
3	Net profit after taxation	720.91	648.76	627.14	1,369.67	1,321.23	2,483.42

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company website (www.firstsource.com).

By order of the board
For Firstsource Solutions Limited

Sd/-
Ritesh Mohan Idnani
Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai, India
Date : November 8, 2023

CIN: L64202MH2001PLC134147

Registered office: 5th Floor, Paradigm 'B' wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064.

Tel: + 91 22 6666 0888 Fax: + 91 22 6666 0887

Web: www.firstsource.com, email: complianceofficer@firstsource.com

